CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION
APRIL 8, 1987
I, Neva B. Lockhart, City Clerk of the City of Grand
Junction, Colorado, do hereby certify that the results of the

General Municipal Election held in the City on Tuesday, April 7,

1987, were as follows:

Total Ballots Cast in District A, Precinct 1 73
Total Ballots Cast in District A, Precinct 2 190
Total Ballots Cast in District B, Precinct 3 445
Total Ballots Cast in District C, Precinct 4 350
Total Ballots Cast in District D, Precinet 5 598
Total Ballots Cast in District E, Precinct 6 364
Total Ballots Cast in Absentee, Precinct 7 33

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 2,053



FOR COUNCILMAN - DISTRICT "A" - TWO-YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM

Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist. Dist.

Candidates "A-1" "A-2" "B-3" '"C-4" "D-5" "E-6" ABS-7 TOTAL
Paul W. Nelson 59 159 371 297 505 310 23 1724
Write-In
Candidate
Howard Kelly 1 : 1

FOR COUNCILMAN - DISTRICT '"B'' - FOUR-YEAR TERM
O.F. Rags Ragsdale 57 158 334 281 439 297 24 1590

Write-In
Candidate

Jack Campbell 1

Steve Love 2

W.L. Brodak 1

Mike Pacheco 1
Daffy Duck 1

James Leland 1

e R

FOR COUNCILMAN - DISTRICT "C'" - FOUR-YEAR TERI

John H. Schoening 31 71 185 160 245 187 12 321
Reford C. Theobold 38 112 245 184 a35 163 13 109§
FOR COUNCILMAN - CITY AT LARGE - FOUR-YEAR TERM

Loretta Harrison 24 75 LL3 78 179 125 14 608
R.T. Mantlo 40 87 306 248 369 218 18 1286
Charles L. Walker 7 19 19 19 35 16 0 115

A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE II, SECTION 38, TO INCREASE THE SALARY OF

A CITY COUNCILMEMBER FROM $100.00 PER MONTH TO 5200.00 PER MONTH, AND THE
sAiEﬁ?‘ﬁF‘TﬁE‘?ﬁEsfﬁENT‘6F§TﬁE‘EfTY‘Eﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁ‘?ﬁﬁﬁ‘g@?@;@ﬁ‘?ER MONTH TO

$250.00 PER MONTH $ A8, c0 83
FOR AMENDMENT 28 70 246 159 303 175 19 1000
AGAINST AMENDMENT 35 101 161 147 245 160 12 861

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE FOR DISTRICT E
William O'Dwyer 1 1

Certified this 8th day of April, 1987.

ﬁééé*%?‘iﬁ%ggéé%?:%6242;ﬂézz:‘"“"

City Clerk



We, the undersigned Canvassing Board, have reviewed the results
0of the General Municipal Election held April 7, 1987, and do hereby
conclude:

That Paul W. Nelson has been duly elected as Councilman for
District "A" by the greater number of votes.

That 0.F. "Rags'" Ragsdale has been duly elected as Councilman
for District "B" by the greater number of votes.

That Reford C. Theobold has been elected Councilman for
District "C" by the greater number of votes.

That R.T. Mantlo has been elected as Councilman, City at Large,
by the greater number of votes.

That the Proposed Amendment to Article II, Section 38, to
Increase the Salary of a City Councilmember from $100.00 per month to
$200.00 per month, and the Salary of the President of the City Council
from $125.00 per month to $250.00 per month carried by the greater
number of votes.

DATED this 8th day of April, 1987.

é%?é'; . E: 2;%2?: ;;iii
% ’ =t £ el
ohn Bennett William E. McCufry //’

ouncilman, City at Large Councilman, District B

AL b S ire [P o

LeRoy ¥i hatgf David X. Palmer
Councilmah, District E Municipal Judge
%8 OO LS
elen Carmac Jeff Burkey =
1233 N. 17th Street 1615 White Avenue

Lanalpn, X ~F

Carolyn Tuily’ g
601 Valley/Federal Plajk




